KidsData

Filipino Children in California

Indicator

Infant Mortality Rate

Public School Enroliment

Special Education Enroliment

Percentage of Students Meeting or
Exceeding Grade-Level Standard in
Reading

Percentage of Students Meeting or
Exceeding Grade-Level Standard in
Math

Percentage of 5th Graders Who Are
Overweight or Obese

Percentage of 5th Graders Meeting All

Fitness Standards

Percentage of High School Graduates

Completing College Preparatory
Courses

Percentage of Students Not Completing

High School

Students Suspended from School

Students Expelled from School

Year

2020
2021
2020

2021*

2021*

2019

2019

2019

2021

2018-
2020
2018-
2020

3.6
(Rate per 1,000)

142,645
11,311

69.9%

52.6%

34.7%

27.7%

66.8%

2.8%

1.2
(Rate per 1,000)

0.2
(Rate per 1,000)

Definitions for LNE, N/A, N/R, or S can be found in the footnote section of the indicator page.
More data on Filipino Children: https://hwww.kidsdata.org/demographic/16/filipino-children/summary

All Children/

Youth

3.9
(Rate per 1,000)

6,002,393
804,107

49.0%

33.8%

41.3%

23.1%

50.5%

9.4%

245
(Rate per 1,000)

0.5
(Rate per 1,000)

roweren BY ] PRB

Data Source

CDC WONDER Online Database, Linked Birth / Infant Death
Records (Apr. 2023).

California Dept. of Education, DataQuest; National Center for
Education Statistics, Digest of Education Statistics (Aug. 2021).
California Dept. of Education, Special Education Division custom
tabulation (Jun. 2021).

California Dept. of Education, Test Results for California's
Assessments (Feb. 2022).

California Dept. of Education, Test Results for California's
Assessments (Feb. 2022).

California Dept. of Education, Physical Fitness Testing Research
Files (Jan. 2020).

California Dept. of Education, Physical Fitness Testing Research
Files (Jan. 2020).

California Dept. of Education, Adjusted Cohort Graduation Rate
and Outcome Data (Jun. 2020).

California Dept. of Education, Dropouts by Race and Gender
(Jun. 2017) & Adjusted Cohort Graduation Rate and Outcome
Data (May 2022).

California Dept. of Education, Suspension Data (May 2021).

California Dept. of Education, Expulsion Data (May 2021).
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