

Filipino Children in California

Indicator	Year	Filipino Children	All Children/ Youth	Data Source
Infant Mortality Rate	2020	3.6 <i>(Rate per 1,000)</i>	3.9 <i>(Rate per 1,000)</i>	CDC WONDER Online Database, Linked Birth / Infant Death Records (Apr. 2023).
Public School Enrollment	2021	142,645	6,002,393	California Dept. of Education, DataQuest ; National Center for Education Statistics, Digest of Education Statistics (Aug. 2021).
Special Education Enrollment	2020	11,311	804,107	California Dept. of Education, Special Education Division custom tabulation (Jun. 2021).
Percentage of Students Meeting or Exceeding Grade-Level Standard in Reading	2021*	69.9%	49.0%	California Dept. of Education, Test Results for California's Assessments (Feb. 2022).
Percentage of Students Meeting or Exceeding Grade-Level Standard in Math	2021*	52.6%	33.8%	California Dept. of Education, Test Results for California's Assessments (Feb. 2022).
Percentage of 5th Graders Who Are Overweight or Obese	2019	34.7%	41.3%	California Dept. of Education, Physical Fitness Testing Research Files (Jan. 2020).
Percentage of 5th Graders Meeting All Fitness Standards	2019	27.7%	23.1%	California Dept. of Education, Physical Fitness Testing Research Files (Jan. 2020).
Percentage of High School Graduates Completing College Preparatory Courses	2019	66.8%	50.5%	California Dept. of Education, Adjusted Cohort Graduation Rate and Outcome Data (Jun. 2020).
Percentage of Students Not Completing High School	2021	2.8%	9.4%	California Dept. of Education, Dropouts by Race and Gender (Jun. 2017) & Adjusted Cohort Graduation Rate and Outcome Data (May 2022).
Students Suspended from School	2018-2020	11.2 <i>(Rate per 1,000)</i>	24.5 <i>(Rate per 1,000)</i>	California Dept. of Education, Suspension Data (May 2021).
Students Expelled from School	2018-2020	0.2 <i>(Rate per 1,000)</i>	0.5 <i>(Rate per 1,000)</i>	California Dept. of Education, Expulsion Data (May 2021).

Definitions for LNE, N/A, N/R, or S can be found in the footnote section of the indicator page.

More data on Filipino Children: <https://hwww.kidsdata.org/demographic/16/filipino-children/summary>